lanes and westbound to northbound single right turn lane, pedestrian and vehicular access to
St. Francis High School, and provide a single westbound to southbound turn lane with
possible turn restrictions on Shaffner Road and be designated a Section 01-00093-00-ES.

2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of One Hundred Five Thousand Dollars and No
Cents ($105,000.00) for the improvement of said Section from the municipality's allotment of
Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That said work shall be done by contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of
this resolution to the district/regional office of the Department of Transportation.